The drive-in lanes may or may not provide automatic teller machines 
(ATM's). 

It is projected that proposed Huntington Bank ATM will generate nine (9) vehicle trips in 
the AM peak hour, thirty-three (33) vehicle trips during the PM peak hour, and a 
weekday total. of one hundred and thirty-nine (139) vehicle trips. These trip generation 
numbers are based on a physical bank building with drive-in lanes that provides more 
banking functions than just an A TM machine. 

Description Size 
AM Peak Hour 

In Out Total 

PM Peak Hour 

In Out Total 
Weekday